
 

Notice of Hearing 

 

Monterey County Board of Supervisors 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, State 

of California will conduct a public hearing to: 
 

a. Consider adoption of a Resolution to approve Amendment No. 9 to the Unified 

Franchise Agreement (with a term of November 1, 2010 through June 30, 2020), 

Agreement No. A-11631, (UFA or Agreement) between the County of Monterey 

and Waste Management, Inc., dba USA Waste of California, Inc., dba Carmel 

Marina Corporation (Waste Management, Inc.), for the Exclusive Collection of 

Solid Waste and Recyclables in Unincorporated Monterey County in order to extend 

the Agreement by through February 28, 2022; and, authorize the Director of Health 

or Assistant Director to provide written notice to Waste Management, Inc., that the 

County is considering its request for an extension of said UFA; and 

b. Approve and authorize the Director of Health to execute AMENDMENT NO. 9 to the 

Unified Franchise Agreement (Agreement No. A-11631) between the County of 

Monterey and Waste Management, Inc. dba USA Waste of California, Inc., dba Carmel 

Marina Corporation, for the Exclusive Collection of Solid Waste and Recyclables in 

Unincorporated Monterey County. 
 

The hearing will be held on May 21, 2019 at the hour of 10:30 A.M in the Monterey 

County Board of Supervisors Chambers, County Government Center, located at 168 

West Alisal Street, First Floor, Salinas, California, at which time and place any and all 

interested persons may appear and be heard thereon. 

 

IF YOU CHALLENGE THIS MATTER IN COURT, YOU MAY BE LIMITED TO 

RAISING ONLY THOSE ISSUES YOU OR SOMEONE ELSE RAISED AT THE 

HEARING DESCRIBED IN THIS NOTICE OF HEARING, OR IN WRITTEN 

CORRESPONDENCE DELIVERED TO THE APPROPRIATE AUTHORITY AT OR 

BEFORE THE HEARING DESCRIBED IN THIS NOTICE OF HEARING. 

 

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CONTACT: 

 

Rob Durham, Management Analyst III 

       County of Monterey Department of Health 

Environmental Health Bureau 

           1270 Natividad Road Salinas, California 

Telephone (831) 755-8979; durhamrc@co.monterey.ca.us 

mailto:durhamrc@co.monterey.ca.us

